
CSIR Theme sub-vertical

Electronics & Embedded Systems

Biomedical Instrumentation & Smart Agriculture

Aerospace Materials Coatings & Chemical

Mechanical Systems

Civil & Military Aviation

Urban Envirnment Management (UEM)

Water Treatment &supply (WTS)

Water-Source Finding and Management (WFM)

Exploration of Minerals Hydrocarbons (EMH)

Earthquake Hazard Assessment (EHA)

coastal Engineering and Management (CEM)

Marine Living Resources (MLR)

Coal Energy (including clean coal technologies / gas / 

gas hydrate)

Petroleum / Bio-energy including bio- waste to energy

Hydrogen Energy including Hydrogen Economy

Energy Conversion and related devices

Energy Materials and Energy Storage devices

Energy Management / Energy & Environment

Agrochemicals & Pharmaceuticals

Performance Chemicals & Smart Materials

Petrochemicals, Coal Waste/Biomass to Chemicals

Chlor Alkali, Water  & Marine Chemicals

Polymers & Inorganic Chemicals

Speciality  & Leather Chemicals

Chemicals (including 

Leather) and 

Petrochemicals (CLP)

Aerospace, Electronics & 

Instrumentation and 

Strategic Sector (AEISS)

Energy (Conventional and 

Non-Conventional) and 

Energy Devices (EED)

Ecology, Environment, Earth 

& Ocean Science and Water 

(E3OW/SV)



Agro-Technologies and Crop improvement through 

Genome editing

Crop improvement through breeding and transgenic

Farm Mechanization

Nutritional Security

Value Edition

Bio stimulants

Enzymes

Precision Health & Cohorts

Drug Discovery (Including phyto)

Phytopharmaceautical

New Biology and Interface Science

Devices

Molecular Daignostics

Digital Health and Digital Diagnostics

Strategic Metals

Industrial Wastes

Coatings

Materials & Devices for Healthcare

Specialty Ceramics, Refractories and Glasses

Materials for Defense

Building Physics and Materials (including Construction Che

Rural Infrastruture

Mobility Infrastructure and Planning

Automation & Robotics

Waste to Wealth

Structural Health Monitoring & Life Extension

Disaster Mitigation for Infrastructure

Civil Infrastructure and 

Engineering (CIE) Theme

Mining, Minerals, Metals & 

Materials (4M) Theme

Health Care (HTC)

Agri-Nutri & Biotech (ANB)









sub-vertical Nodal sub-vertical Nodal email id

Dr. Ravindra Mukhia, CSIR-CEERI rmukhiya@ceeri.res.in

Shri Dinesh Pankaj, CSIR-CSIO dineshpankaj@csio.res.in

Dr. Ambarish Sanyal, CSIR-CGCRI ambrish@cgcri.res.in

Dr. Anupam Sinha, CSIR-CMERI anupam@cmeri.res.in

Shri Satish Rohidekar, CSIR-NAL satrohi@nal.res.in

Dr. Ritesh Vijay , CSIR-NEERI r_vijay@neeri.res.in

Dr. P Labhasetwar, CSIR-NEERI pk_labhasetwar@neeri.res.in 

Dr. M.J. Nandan, CSIR-NGRI mjnandan@gmail.com

Dr. Nimisha Vedanti, CSIR-NGRI nimisha@ngri.res.in

Dr. D Srinagesh , CSIR-NGRI srinagesh@ngri.res.in

Dr. Sanil Kumar , CSIR-NIO sanil@nio.org

Dr, Narisinh Thakur , CSIR-NIO thakurn@nio.org

Dr. Ashis Mukherjee , CSIR-CIMFR drashismuk@yahoo.co.in

Dr Anil Sinha, , CSIR-IIP

Dr. Samir Kumar Maity, , CSIR-IIP

asinha@iip.res.in 

skmaity@iip.res.in

Dr K Sreekumar, CSIR-NCL

Dr. Harshwardhan Polr, CSIR-NCL

k.sreekumar@ncl.res.in 

hv.pol@ncl.res.in

Dr. Narayanan Unnir, CSIR-NIIST unni@niist.res.in

Dr. K. Rameshar, CSIR-CECRI

Dr. A.S. Prakash, r, CSIR-CECRI

ramesha@cecri.res.in

prakash@cecri.res.in

Dr Nitin Labhsetwarr, CSIR-NEERI nk_labhsetwar@neeri.res.in

Dr S. Chandrasekhar, Director, CSIR-IICT

Dr Prathama S.Mainkarr, CSIR-IICT

Dr Amol Kulkarni,r, CSIR-NCL

prathama@iict.res.in

aa.kulkarni@ncl.res.in

Dr A. Ajayaghosh, Director, CSIR-NIIST

Dr C Vijay Kumarr, CSIR-NIIST

Dr Ramanuj Narayanr, CSIR-IICT

director@niist.res.in

cvijayakumar@niist.res.in

Anthony@iict.res.in

Dr Anjan Ray, Director, CSIR-IIP

Dr. Rajaram Balr, CSIR-IIP director@iip.res.in

raja@iip.res.in

Dr. S.Kannan, Director, CSIR-CSMCRI

Dr Arvind Kumar

Dr. P S Subramanian

director@csmcri.res.in

arvind@csmcri.res.in

siva@csmcri.res.in

Dr. Ashish Lele, Director, CSIR-NCL

Dr. Sudhakara Reddy 

Dr. Sunil Joshi

Dr. Anuya Nisal

Dr. Paresh Dhepe

director@ncl.res.in ysreddy@iip.res.in,

ss.joshi@ncl.res.in,

aa.nisal@ncl.res.in

pl.dhepe@ncl.res.in 

Dr K.J.Sreeram, Director, CSIR-CLRI

Dr R Aravindhan

Dr P Thanikaivelan

Mrs. Shakila Shobana

director@clri.res.in aravindhan@clri.res.in

thanikaivelan@clri.res.in

shakila@clri.res.in
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Dr. Samir V Sawant , CSIR NBRI samirsawant@nbri.res.in

Dr. Harish Hirani, CSIR CMERI director@cmeri.res.in

Dr. Sridevi Annapurna Singh, CSIR CFTRI sridevi@cftri.res.in

Dr. Shashi Bhushan, CSIR IHBT  sbhushan@ihbt.res.in 

Dr. Puneet Singh Chauhan, CSIR NBRI puneet@nbri.res.in

Dr. Manoj Raje, CSIR IMTECH manoj@imtech.res.in

Dr. Sridhar Sivasubbu CSIR IGIB Sridhar Sivasubbu <s.sivasubbu@igib.res.in>; 

Dr. Saman Habib, CSIR CDRI saman_habib@cdri.res.in

Dr. D S Reddy, CSIR IIIM D. Srinivasa Reddy <reddy.ds@iiim.res.in>; 

Dr. Swati Raychaudhari, CSIR CCMB Swasti Raychaudhuri <rcswasti@ccmb.res.in>; 

Dr. Vinod Karar, CSIR CSIO vinodkarar@csio.res.in

Dr. Partha Chakrabarti, CSIR IICB
pchakrabarti@iicb.res.in 

Dr. Sanjay Singh CSIR CEERI Sanjay Singh <sanjay@ceeri.res.in>; 

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, CSIR-NML sunju@nmlindia.org

Dr. S P Das, CSIR-IMMT spdas@immt.res.in

Dr. P. Sujatha Devi, CSIR-NIIST psujathadevi@niist.res.in

Dr. C K Sarango, CSIR-IMMT dsanyal@cgcri.res.in

Dr. D Sanyal, CSIR-CGCRI mondaldp@ampri.res.in

Dr. D P Mondal, CSIR-AMPRI cksarangi@immt.res.in

Dr. Ashok Kumar, CSIR-CBRI ashokkumar@cbri.res.in

Shri S K Negi, CSIR-CBRI sknegi@cbri.res.in

Dr. E Madhu, CSIR-CRRI madhu.crri@nic.in

Dr. N C Murmu, CSIR-CMERI murmu@cmeri.res.in

Dr. Asokan Pappu, CSIR-AMPRI pasokan@ampri.res.in

Dr Saptarshi Sasmal, CSIR-SERC saptarshi@serc.res.in

Dr. P Harikrishna, CSIR-SERC hari@serc.res.in
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sub-vertical Nodal Contact No.

9414082863

9417777367

033-23223264

9434649952

9449259703

9422803805

9423687381

7382299869

9849708781

9440289075

9423319446

9833082083

9430136349

0135-2525842

7579093265

9764391446

9730068772

9745300436

8148024108

9486014492

9850316799

9848497984/ 9440802783

9881235277

9447835815

9493402208

9358877239

9408497471

9427211579

9885802234

9545648359

9881239078

9423175863

044-24437230

9840588642

9176648840



9335913542

0343-2546749

9910111579

0821-2515331

9449809946

01894-230454

9418715867

0522-2297999

9453608961

0172-2690785

2690684

011-9871780662

0522-2204430

9335248113

0191-2584999, 2585222

040-27192558

0172-2672232

9417360094

033-24995714

9007326245

9887435675

9939326346

9438485730

8777209701

9903475620

9425649951

8895198482

7983801572

9412968993

9958080643

8016096858

9425600260

9791165705

9500035755









Lab/sub-vertical Civil and Military Aviation Aerospace Materials

NAL Lead

CSIO

CEERI

CGCRI Lead

CMERI



Biomedical Instrumentation and Smart Agriculture Electronic Mechanical System

Lead


